## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles R. Cantor	04/05/2007
Fouad A. Siddiqi	06/07/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	One Sherborn Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11547756

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-6054

Email: hallan@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald I. Eisenstein
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701586-055133-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary Allan	

Total Attachments: 3

source=701586-055133-US Assignment#page1.tif source=701586-055133-US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019436 FRAME: 0349

500296896

source=701586-055133-US Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019436 FRAME: 0350

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN US NATIONAL STAGE ENTRY APPLICATION

In consideration for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## **ASSIGNORS** (inventors):

Name: CANTOR, Charles R.

Address: 526 Stratford Court, #E

Del Mar, CA 92014

US

Nationality: US

Name: SIDDIQI, Fouad A.

Address: 113 Bay State Road, Apt. 3

Boston, MA 02215

Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Name: THE TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY

Address: One Sherborn Street

Boston, MA 02215

Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHODS FOR DE NOVO DETECTION OF SEQUENCES IN NUCLEIC ACIDS: TARGET SEQUENCING BY FRAGMENTATION and which is found in U.S. Serial No. 11/547,756, entered as a 371 National Phase Entry of International PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US05/011812 (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21), International Filing Date April 8, 2005 and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right

10241043.1

PATENT REEL: 019436 FRAME: 0351 Practitioner's Docket No. <u>701586/55133-US</u> U.S.S.N.: 11/547,756 Page 2 of 3

8, 2005 and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Charles R. Cantor, hereunto set my hand and
seal this
5th day of APRIL, 2007.
Charles R. Cantor
STATE OF MASSAZUUS ETTS COUNTY OF SUFFUL SS:
COUNTY OF Support SS:
This $5t^{10}$ day of $APRIL$ , 2007, before me personally came the above-named Charles R. Cantor, to me personally known as the individual who
executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
JANINE B ANDERSON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission B yours and a great

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>701586/55133-US</u> U.S.S.N. : 11/547,756 Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 06/15/2007** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Fouad A. Sid	diqi, hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of <u>June</u> , 2007.	
	1 15
	and dry
	Fouad A. Siddiqi
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFUL SS:	
COUNTY OF SUFFALE SS:	
This 7th day of June	, 2007, before me personally came
the above-named Fouad A. Siddiqi, to me p	personally known as the individual who
executed the same of his/her own free will	for the purposes therein set forth.
	Janvil B. Anderson Notary Public
	Januar B. Chrilipa
	Notary Public
	Janes
	JANINE B. ANDERSON
	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts
	My Commission Expires Apr 12, 2013